- - RECEIVED|
NOV 1 9 2012

BY:M\

Received

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS WOV 2 7 2012
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 8

HNTB Corpuiauon

1. CONTRACTOR: FTWoods Construction Services, Inc. Rou Elo :Ck 10wcCa21
2nd Street

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta, 210+00 to Sta 211+50 Roadway: Taylor, TX

3. Type of Ch (on federal-aid non pt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order

4. Reasons: 48 (3 Max. - In order of impontance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

|4B: Third Party Accommodatlon. Third party requested work. The Cily of Taylor has requested the Contractor Install additional
drainage items and upsize existing items to eliminate flooding concerns for the Reese properly located between Victoria Street and
Howard Street on the north side of 2nd Street. The additional drainage facility up to lhe alley behind the Reese property and the cost
of upsizing the drainage facilities will be reimbursed by the City of Taylor.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with items: See Attached

7. Mew or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 266, 287, 299A

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O ves No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A _ No. __N/A |, Special Specification Item __N/A ara attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

e contractor must sign the Gt Crctar s by coing 95, egrae 1o WA The following information must be provided

lany and ail clalms for aoditional compansation dus fo any and all othur
changes for time, overhaad and profit; or loss of

o 68 8 rasifl of s GhOAD, Time Ext. # 5 Days added on this CO: __10
Amount added by this change order: $16,138.00
THE CONTRAZTOR ate L r{ == P
By
~
Typed/Printed Name M NL AN

!
Typed/Printed Title g’g‘g_—_ M§ ~.

RE MENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
/) Py //ﬂ/fz O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
/ / County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
/ / Sz 2_,:/ (= O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
rogram Manager 7 Date
Design Engineer's Seal: ' Counly Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

See Revised Sheets

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Dat
B O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
by B s V2 7- 29
ity anager City of Taylor ¢/ Date = 'KH Codnty Judge Date
E ROVED ;

s2p0ff 2



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: & Project # 10WC821
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Malerials Placed into Stock
TABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract ftems
GRUGINAL + PREVIOUSLY |
Feaser) ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNTPRICE | auawnry | mEmcosT QuUANTITY QuANTITY | memcost | SRR
LF $259.50 £,335.00 $128,000.50 {194.00! 4,145.00 $122277.60 $5,723.00]
iF $37.25 439.00 $18,587.75 36.00 535,00 $15.828.75 $1,341.00
LF 5$21.50 .00 50,00 131.00 131.00] 52,81 52,816.50
EA §29.50 00! $0.00 131.00 131.00 $3,864,50 $3,864,50
EA 96291 $0.00 .60 1.00 $4.95291 $4,952.91
LS 2,028.09 .01 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $2,028.09 §2,028.09
iF $53.50 .90 $0.00 128,00 128.00 $6.848.00 $6,848.00
TOTALS $146,588.25 Siez 77638 $16,130.00|




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Deslgn Error or Omission

1A.
1B.

Incorrect PS&E
Olher

2. Differing Site Conditlons
(unforeseeable)

28.
2C.
2D,
2E.
2F.
26,
2H.
21,

2J.

Dispule resclution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)
Unavailable material

New development (condilions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)

Site conditions altered by an act of nalure

L Ji 1 utllity (unf ble}

Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

Additional safety needs (unforesesable)

Other

3. Counly Convenlence

3A.
3B.
3C.

3E.
3F.

3H.
3l

34
3K.
3L.

3M.

Dispule resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
Public relations improvement

Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

Achievement of an early project completion

Reduction of future maintenance

Additional work desired by the County

Compliance requirements of new laws andlor policles

Cosl savings opporfunity disc d during truction

Implementalion of Improved technology or betler pracess

Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceplance)
Addition of stock or material supplied by state pr
Revising safely work/measures desired by the County
Other

4. Third Parly Accommodation

4A.
48,
4C.
4D,

Fallure of a third pariy lo meet commitment

Third party requested work

Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles (impacting third party)
Other

5. Conlractor Convenlence

5A.
58,

SE.

Contractor exercises option to change the traffic conltrol plan
Conlractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
Payment for Partnering workshop

Additional safely workimeasures desired by the contraclor

Other

6. Unlimely ROW/Ulilitles

B8B.

60.

Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibllity for ROW)
Utilities not clear

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

2" Street Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 10WC821

Change Order No. 8

Reason for Change
The City of Taylor has requested the Contractor install additional drainage items and
upsize existing items to eliminate flooding concerns for the Reese property located
between Victoria Street and Howard Street on the north side of 2nd Street. The
additional drainage items up to the alley behind the Reese property and the cost of
upsizing the drainage facilities will be reimbursed by the City of Taylor.

Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT
9999-008T | RC PIPE (CL Il) (30 IN) STORM LINE G CHANGES 131 LF
9999-009 {Rjg:l\llzl?EgASE COST FOR STORM LINE G 131 LF
9995-010T | 6'X6' AREA INLET 1.00 EA
9999-011T | EXTRA DEPTH CHARGE 1.00 LS
9999-012T | CONCRETE FLUME 128.00 LF

This Change Order results in a net increase of $16,138.00 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $9,201,383.67. The original Contract amount was
$8,973,072.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $228,310.87 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 2.5% net increase in the Contract cost. Ten
(10) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




